rev.
page
date
rev.
page
date
DESCRIPTION:  dc-dc converter
1 of 3
09/2009
20050 SW 112th Ave. Tualatin, Oregon 97062  phonephone 503.612.2300 fax www.v-infinity.comfax 503.612.2383
PART NUMBER:  VCQ15
Features
·15W isolated output
·Efficiency to 82%
·4:1 input range
·Six sided shield
·Remote On/Off Control
MODEL Input Output Output               Input Current
Voltage Voltage Current No Load Full Load Efficiency
VCQ15-Q24-S5 9-36VDC 5VDC 3000mA 15mA 810mA 77%
VCQ15-Q24-S12 9-36VDC 12VDC 1250mA 15mA 780mA 80%
VCQ15-Q24-S15 9-36VDC 15VDC 1000mA 15mA 780mA 80%
VCQ15-Q24-D5 9-36VDC ±5VDC ±1500mA 20mA 810mA 77%
VCQ15-Q24-D12 9-36VDC ±12VDC ±625mA 20mA 780mA 80%
VCQ15-Q24-D15 9-36VDC ±15VDC ±500mA 20mA 780mA 80%
VCQ15-Q24-T512 9-36VDC 5/±12VDC 1500/±310mA 20mA 780mA 80%
VCQ15-Q24-T515 9-36VDC 5/±15VDC 1500/±250mA 20mA 780mA 80%
VCQ15-Q24-S3R3 9-36VDC 3.3VDC 3000mA 15mA 545mA 76%
VCQ15-Q48-S5 18-72VDC 5VDC 3000mA 10mA 410mA 77%
VCQ15-Q48-S12 18-72VDC 12VDC 1250mA 10mA 390mA 80%
VCQ15-Q48-S15 18-72VDC 15VDC 1000mA 10mA 390mA 80%
VCQ15-Q48-D5 18-72VDC ±5VDC ±1500mA 15mA 400mA 79%
VCQ15-Q48-D12 18-72VDC ±12VDC ±625mA 15mA 380mA 82%
VCQ15-Q48-D15 18-72VDC ±15VDC ±500mA 15mA 380mA 82%
VCQ15-Q48-T512 18-72VDC 5/±12VDC 1500/±310mA 15mA 380mA 82%
VCQ15-Q48-T515 18-72VDC 5/±15VDC 1500/±250mA 15mA 380mA 82%
VCQ15-Q48-S3R3 18-72VDC 3.3VDC 3000mA 10mA 270mA 76%
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
rev.
page
date
DESCRIPTION:  dc-dc converter
2 of 3
09/2009
20050 SW 112th Ave. Tualatin, Oregon 97062  phonephone 503.612.2300 fax www.v-infinity.comfax 503.612.2383
PART NUMBER:  VCQ15
INPUT
Input Voltage Range 24V:   9-36V
48V:  18-72V
Input Filter Pi Type
OUTPUT
Voltage Accuracy Single Output ±1.0% max.
Dual +Output ±1.0% max.
-Output ±3.0% max.
Triple, 5V ±2.0% max.
12V/15V ±3.0% max.
Voltage Balence (Dual) ±1.0%max
Transient Response:  Single, 25% Step Load Change <500μ sec.
Dual, FL-1/2±1% Error Band <500μ sec.
External Trim Adj. Range ±10%
Ripple & Noise 20MHz BW 10mV RMS., max
75mV p-p, max
Short Circuit Protection Continuous
Line Regulation1 Single/Dual ±0.2% max.
Triple ±1.0% max.
Load Regulation2 Single/Dual ±1.0% max.
Triple ±5.0% max.
SAFETY & EMI
Isolation Voltage 500VDC min.
Isolation Resistance 109Ohm min.
Case Grounding Connected to Output common
UL/cUL UL60950-1
EMI/RFI Six Sided Continuous Shield
ENVIRONMENTAL
Operating Temperature Range -25°C to +71°C
Case Temperature 100°C max.
Cooling Free-Air Convection
Storage Temperature -55°C to +105°C
Temperature Coefficient ±0.02%/°C
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Efficiency see table
Switching Frequency 300KHz, Type
Dimensions 2x2x0.4 inches
(50.8x50.8x10.2mm)
Case Material Black coated copper with non-
conductive base
NOTES:
1. Measured from High Line to Low Line
2. Measured from Full Load to 1/4 Load
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
rev.
page
date
DESCRIPTION:  dc-dc converter
3 of 3
09/2009
20050 SW 112th Ave. Tualatin, Oregon 97062  phonephone 503.612.2300 fax www.v-infinity.comfax 503.612.2383
PART NUMBER:  VCQ15
Derating Curve
Dimensions (mm)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor